
 

NATIONAL SQUAD 2019 

PISTOL (SENIOR) 

25 M CENTRE FIRE PISTOL MEN 
S.No. Name DOB Unit FAS Common in  

1 GURPREET SINGH 19.12.1987 ARMY 584.67 Center, standard, Rapid 

2 VIJAY KUMAR, SM 19.08.1985 HAR 581.00 Center, standard, Rapid 

3 YOGESH SINGH 01.01.1985 NAVY 581.00 Center , standard 

4 PEMBA TAMANG   11.03.1980 ARMY 580.00   

5 HARPREET SINGH 07.02.1981 HAR 579.67 Center, standard, Rapid 

6 OMKAR SINGH 08.08.1984 NAVY 578.67 Center, free 

7 ANHAD JAWANDA 26.10.1998 PUN 578.67 Center, standard, Rapid 

8 ARPIT GOEL 04.04.1992 DEL 578.33 Center, standard, Rapid 

9 ANKUR GOEL 24.04.1993 U.K 578.00 Center , standard  

10 WAZEER SINGH RATHEE 10.06.1975 BSF 578.00 Center, standard, Rapid 

11 KASHISH MEHRA 04.05.1995 HAR 576.67 Center, standard, Rapid 

12 MANDEEP SINGH 21.02.1998 HAR 576.33 Center , standard  

13 RAJAT KUMAR YADAV 10.09.1993 NAVY 576.33 Center , standard  

14 ACHAL PRATAP S. GREWAL  28.01.1995 PUN 575.33   

15 MAHAVEER SINGH 
 

RAJ NC 
 

 

       25 M STANDARD PISTOL MEN 
S.No. Name DOB Unit FAS Common in 

1 GURPREET SINGH 19.12.1987 ARMY 578.33 Center, standard, Rapid 

2 ARPIT GOEL 04.04.1992 DEL 569.00 Center, standard, Rapid 

3 YOGESH SINGH 01/01/1985 NAVY 568.67 Center , standard  

4 GURMEET 03.07.1996 ARMY 567.00 Standard, rapid 

5 ANIRUDH SINGH RANA 14.05.1996 HAR 566.67 Standard, center 

6 WAZEER SINGH RATHEE 10/06/1975 BSF 565.67 Center, standard, Rapid 

7 ANKUR GOEL 24.04.1993  UK 565.33 Center, standard 

8 ANHAD JAWANDA 26.10.1998 PUN 565.00 Center, standard, Rapid 

9 MANDEEP SINGH 21.02.1998 HAR 565.00 Center, standard 

10 VIJAY KUMAR, SM 19.08.1985 HAR 563.67 Center, standard, Rapid 

11 HARPREET SINGH 07.02.1981 HAR 562.33 Center, standard, Rapid 

12 RAJAT KUMAR YADAV 10.03.1993 NAVY 562.00 Center, standard 

13 BHAVESH SHEKHAWAT 29.07.1996 UK 560.67 Standard, rapid 

14 KASHISH MEHRA 04.05.1995 HAR 560.33 Center, standard, Rapid 

15 RITU RAJ SINGH  24.04.1996 A.F 560.00   

16 JUJHAR SINGH  25.12.1981 HAR 559.33   

 

 



 

        25 M RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN 
S.No. Name DOB Unit R FAS Common in 

1 ARPIT GOEL 04.04.1992 DEL 579.00 Center, standard, Rapid 

2 BHAVESH SHEKHAWAT 29.07.1996 UK 577.08 Standard, rapid 

3 GURPREET SINGH 19.12.1987 ARMY 576.75 Center, standard, Rapid 

4 VIJAY KUMAR, SM 19.08.1985 HAR 576.17 Center, standard, Rapid 

5 ANHAD JAWANDA 26.10.1998 PUN 573.08 Center, standard, Rapid 

6 WAZEER SINGH RATHEE 10.06.1975 BSF 572.08 Center, standard, Rapid 

7 THOMAS GEORGE  13.07.1997 KER 570.67   

8 HARPREET SINGH 07.02.1981 HAR 570.33 Center, standard, Rapid 

9 MAHENDAR SINGH 16.08.1980 BSF 569.33 Rapid, center 

10 GURMEET 03.07.1996 ARMY 568.00 Standard, Rapid 

11 SHIVAM SHUKLA  03.03.1997 A.F 567.50   

12 RUSHIRAJ ATUL BAROT  05.12.1996 GUJ 567.00   

13 KASHISH MEHRA 04.05.1995 HAR 565.67 Center, standard, Rapid 

14 SHIVRAJ SASE  04.07.1992 MAH 565.33   

 

              50 M PISTOL MEN 
S.No. Name DOB Unit FAS Common in 

1 GURPAL SINGH 13/06/1980 ARMY 557.67   

2 SIB KUMAR GHOSH  03.12.1980 BSF 557.00   

3 DEEPAK MALIK 15.11.1985 A.F 554.00   

4 JITU RAI 26/08/1987 ARMY 553.67   

5 DEEPAK SHARMA  15.02.1982 A.I 553.00   

6 ANMOL JAIN 02.09.1998 HAR 552.33 Free, air 

7 PARVEEN KUMAR  24.06.1992 SSB 552.00   

8 OMKAR SINGH 08/08/1984 NAVY 550.00 Center, free 

9 ABHISHEK VERMA 01.08.1989 HAR 549.67 Free, air  

10 RAVINDER  01.03.1990 A.F 549.67   

 

  



 

       10 M PISTOL MEN 
S.No. Name DOB Unit R FAS Common in 

1 ABHISHEK VERMA 01.08.1989 HAR 581.58 Free, air 

2 RAVINDER SINGH  17.10.1996 ARMY 580.67   

3 ANIKET VINAYAK KHIDSE  05.04.1993 MAH 580.08   

4 OMPRAKASH MITHARWAL  15.08.1995 ARMY 580.00   

5 PARDEEP  19.06.1994 ARMY 578.42   

6 ANMOL JAIN 02.09.1998 HAR 578.33 Free, air 

7 AMANPREET SINGH  28/12/1987 ONGC 578.08  

8 PAWAN YADAV  14.11.1995 U.P 577.83  

9 SHAHZAR RIZVI  6/18/1994 A.F 577.67  

 

        25 M SPORTS PISTOL WOMEN 
S.No. Name DOB Unit RFS Common in 

1 RAHI SARNOBAT 30.10.1990 MAH 584.17   

2 CHINKI YADAV 26.11.1997 M.P. 579.00   

3 ANNU RAJ SINGH 17.02.1984 A.I 577.67 Sports, air 

4 HEENA SIDHU 20.08.1989 PUN 575.75 Sports, air 

5 SHREYA GAWANDE  30.06.1995 MAH 574.42   

6 PUSHPANJALI RANA  13.03.1982 CRPF 573.42   

7 ANURADHA 28.08.1990 NAVY 571.33 Sports, air 

8 GAURI SHEORAN  01/08/1997 HAR 570.67   

9 MAHIMA TURHI AGRAWAL  28.08.1998 MP 569.83   

10 RUBY TOMER 10.03.1988 PUN 569.75   
 

              10 M PISTOL WOMEN 
S.No. Name DOB Unit RFS Common in 

1 HEENA SIDHU 29.08.1989 ONGC 579.83 Sports, air 

2 ANURADHA 28.08.1990 NAVY 575.75 Sports, air 

3 SHRI NIVETHA P. 04.11.1995 T.N 575.75   

4 SHWETA SINGH 03.07.1986 ONGC 574.83   

5 YASHASWINI SINGH DESWAL 30/03/1997 HAR 573.67   

6 ANNU RAJ SINGH 17/02/1984 A.I 572.67 Sports, air 

7 VINERKAR RUCHITA RAJENDRA 27.12.1992 MAH 572.67   

8 PADMA D. 11.07.1993 T.N 570.67   

9 AAKANKSHA BANSAL 24.01.1993 CISF 570.00   

 


